
Pari-Mutuel Permitholders

PERMIT 

NO. CORPORATE NAME OPERATING NAME COUNTY

LAST YEAR 

LICENSED

0000140 TBD ENTERTAINMENT, LLC    TGT POKER & RACEBOOK AND/OR LUCKY’S CARDROOM HILLSBOROUGH 2025-2026
0000141 831 FEDERAL HIGHWAY ACQUISITION HOLDING, LLC THE BIG EASY CASINO MIAMI-DADE 2025-2026
0000142 BONITA-FORT MYERS CORPORATION BONITA SPRINGS POKER ROOM LEE 2025-2026
0000143 DAYTONA BEACH KENNEL CLUB, INC. DAYTONA BEACH RACING AND CARD CLUB AND/OR DAYTONA 

BEACH POKER

VOLUSIA
2025-2026

0000144 831 FEDERAL HIGHWAY ACQUISITION, LLC THE BIG EASY CASINO BROWARD 2025-2026
0000145 BESTBET JACKSONVILLE, INC. BESTBET AND/OR BESTBET JACKSONVILLE DUVAL 2025-2026
0000146 JEFFERSON COUNTY KENNEL CLUB, INC. JEFFERSON 2019-20
0000148 BESTBET ORANGE PARK, INC. BESTBET AND/OR BESTBET ORANGE PARK CLAY 2025-2026
0000149 INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF PALM BEACH PALM BEACH KENNEL CLUB PALM BEACH 2025-2026
0000150 PENSACOLA GREYHOUND RACING, LLP PENSACOLA GREYHOUND RACING ESCAMBIA 2025-2026
0000151 ST. PETERSBURG KENNEL CLUB, INC. DERBY LANE AND/OR WIN! DERBY PINELLAS 2025-2026
0000152 SOKC, LLC SANFORD ORLANDO KENNEL CLUB SEMINOLE 2025-2026
0000153 SARASOTA KENNEL CLUB, INC. SARASOTA 2025-2026
0000154 WASHINGTON COUNTY KENNEL CLUB, INC. EBRO GREYHOUND PARK WASHINGTON 2025-2026
0000155 WEST FLAGLER ASSOCIATES, LTD. FLAGLER DOG TRACK & MAGIC CITY CASINO MIAMI-DADE 2025-2026
0000156 NORTH AMERICAN RACING ASSOCIATION, INC. MONROE 1990-91
0000157 BESTBET ST. AUGUSTINE, INC. BESTBET AND/OR BESTBET ST. AUGUSTINE ST. JOHNS 2025-2026
0000158 PENN SANFORD, LLC                                  SANFORD ORLANDO KENNEL CLUB SEMINOLE 2025-2026
0000171 LICENSE ACQUISITIONS, LLC                          PALM BEACH GREYHOUND RACING PALM BEACH 2025-2026
0000175 WEST VOLUSIA RACING, INC.               ORANGE CITY RACING AND CARD CLUB VOLUSIA 2025-2026
0000176 MELBOURNE GREYHOUND PARK, LLC BREVARD 2025-2026

JAI-ALAI PERMITS

0000270 RB JAI ALAI, LLC ORLANDO LIVE EVENTS SEMINOLE 2025-2026

0000273 CASINO MIAMI, LLC CASINO MIAMI JAI-ALAI, CASINO MIAMI, AND/OR MIAMI JAI-ALAI MIAMI-DADE 2025-2026

0000274 DANIA ENTERTAINMENT CENTER, LLC DANIA JAI-ALAI AND/OR CASINO @ DANIA BEACH BROWARD 2025-2026
0000277 OBS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC OCALA GAINESVILLE POKER MARION 2025-2026
0000278 FRONTON HOLDINGS, LLC CARD HOUSE PORT ST. LUCIE AND/OR CARD HOUSE ST. LUCIE 2025-2026
0000280 WEST FLAGLER ASSOCIATES, LTD. SUMMER JAI-ALAI MIAMI-DADE    2025-2026***
0000281 DANIA ENTERTAINMENT CENTER, LLC DANIA SUMMER JAI-ALAI BROWARD    2025-2026***

0000283 WEST FLAGLER ASSOCIATES, LTD. MAGIC CITY JAI-ALAI MIAMI-DADE      2025-2026***

0000284 KINGS COURT KEY, LLC MIAMI-DADE      2020-2021***

0000285 CALDER RACE COURSE, INC. CALDER CASINO & RACE COURSE AND/OR CALDER CASINO MIAMI-DADE      2025-2026***

0000286 WEST FLAGLER ASSOCIATES, LTD. EDGEWATER JAI-ALAI MIAMI-DADE      2025-2026***

0000287 PPI, INC. BROWARD      2020-2021***

               GREYHOUND RACING PERMITS
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0000320 TAMPA BAY DOWNS, INC. HILLSBOROUGH 2025-2026

0000321 GULFSTREAM PARK RACING ASSOCIATION, INC. GULFSTREAM PARK RACING & CASINO BROWARD 2025-2026

0000323 TROPICAL PARK, LLC                               MIAMI-DADE 2020-2021

0000325 CALDER RACE COURSE, INC. CALDER CASINO & RACE COURSE MIAMI-DADE 2020-2021

0000336
GULFSTREAM PARK THOROUGHBRED AFTER RACING 

PROGRAM, INC.
BROWARD 2022-2023

0000349 OCALA THOROUGHBRED RACING, INC. MARION *

0000430 PPI, INC. HARRAH'S POMPANO BEACH BROWARD 2025-2026

0000537 TAMPA BAY DOWNS, INC. HILLSBOROUGH 2025-2026

0000542 GRETNA RACING, LLC CREEK ENTERTAINMENT GRETNA GADSDEN 2025-2026

0000543 DEBARY REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC VOLUSIA *

0000544 SOUTH FLORIDA RACING ASSOCIATION, LLC HIALEAH PARK MIAMI-DADE 2025-2026

0000545 SOUTH MARION REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC OXFORD DOWNS MARION 2025-2026

0000547 HAMILTON DOWNS HORSETRACK, LLC HAMILTON DOWNS HAMILTON 2025-2026

0000548 NORTH FLORIDA RACING, INC. DUVAL *

0000950 OCALA BREEDERS' SALES COMPANY, INC. OCALABETS AND/OR OCALA BETS MARION      2025-2026**

0000600 OCALA ARABIAN BREEDERS SOCIETY, INC. MARION 1988

0000601 FLA. STANDARDBRED BREEDERS' & OWNERS' ASSN. BROWARD 2025-2026

0000603 PASCO TROTTING AND PACING ASSOCIATION, INC. PASCO 1994-95

0000602 SUWANNEE VALLEY RACING ASSOCIATION, INC. COLUMBIA 1991

0000604 NORTH FLORIDA HORSEMEN'S ASSOCIATION, INC. GADSDEN 2022

0000605 HAMILTON DOWNS HORSE SALES, LLC CLAY 2018

*      Never licensed to operate

***  Summer jai alai permits are only authorized to operate from May 1 - November 30

NONWAGERING QUARTER HORSE RACING  PERMIT

**    Also licensed for Limited Intertrack Wagering and Non-Wagering Horse Racing

LIMITED THOROUGHBRED RACING PERMITS

THOROUGHBRED RACING PERMITS

QUARTER HORSE RACING PERMITS

NONWAGERING ARABIAN HORSE RACING PERMIT

NONWAGERING HARNESS RACING PERMITS

NONWAGERING HORSE RACING PERMIT

HARNESS RACING PERMITS
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